
F.No.1 1021/03/2021 -SCH

Govemment of India
Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(ScholarshiP Division)

To,
The Pav & Accounts Officer'
Ministry of Tribal Affairs,

Jeevan Tara Building,
New Delhi - 110001

Subiect:ReleaseofscholarshipamounttolndianlnstiruteofTechnologyGoaundertheCentral
Secror Scholarship Slil#. "'ii.i"l""^f 

e.iio*.f,ip *d Scholarihip for Higher Education

for sr students f"' ;;;;;;o;;lzi ie'"'r' online) during the vear 202t'22'

Sir,
IamdirectedtoconveythesanctionofthePresidentoflndiaandtoreleasedgrantin.aid

of Rs. 5600/_ (R.rp.". rir. i";/offififfi;;J.ea o"tvl to*ards Scholarship as recurring grant

to Indian Institute 
"f 

r".h;;;"a;; under the central- Sector Scholarship Scheme of National

Feltowship and S"nof-.f,ipio"rui;; Ed;1"" for ST Srudents as per details given in Annexure

for the year 2o2o-21(F'"'h'6i;"";1ffi; 'h;;; 'ozi-zz "uje"t 
to the following terms and

conditions:

(i) No UC is due for rendition' The scholarship for subsequent financial year will be released

onlv after urilization certigcate in tlLe ir"*.ru"q torrnat io,r"spe"t of grant ofpreceding financial

;:;1;;#iffiiv tn" r"ti*" to the satisfaction of this Ministry'

(iDThelnstituteshallnotobtaingrantforthe^samepurposeoractivityfromanyotherMinistry
irb.pJ..", of Govemmenl of lndia or State Govemment'

(iiil ft, inrt-iruti st aU not aivlrt 
-tFe firnts rElea6ed urderthssc*selo anether'-rn$itr:tlol

institution for implementat'";;i;;;;' No r'nas out of this grant shall be utilized for any new

scheme for whict p.io' upp'o'ui of Govemment has not been obtained'

(iv) The Institute shall make reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs and the Disabled in the posts or

services under its control # ilGilentation of scheme on the lines indicated by the

Government of India.

(v)TheLnstituteshallfurnishtothisMinistryprogressreport(Performance-cum.achievement
)li""l "i'Lio*;'i"Ji""i'e 

u"tr' ilG;;J fu;"ial achievement,nder the 

{firTL
.^-t-4ffii:ffi

. ,i'fl':':lj -tl 
l lr I o"',.'

Jeevan Tara Building' New Delhi - I I 0001

Dated ttre 27'h SePtember' 2021



from time to time'

2 U ent alan

a) Certifiid that the unsPent balance of tO/. from the $ant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted n this Year's $ant'

b) UnsPent balance ftom this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry ls authorized to dmw an amount of

Rs. 5600/- (RuPees Five Thousand Six Hundred Onty) for disbursement to the grantee
3.

institution through Electonic transfer directlY to Indian lnstitute of TechnologY Goa in their Bank

Account No' 520 101252594859 in Union Bank of India, Branch at Union Bank of India,

Farmagudi Brranch, Goa College of Engineenng Campus , Ponda, Goa- 403401 and IFSC Code

UBIN09l3286.

4. The Expenditure is debitable to Major Head "2225" Welfare of Scheduled Castes'

Schedured rribes and d,h:rffifi;ia*'r'.yg ilrr""iinr gr'r4"' n""q1 02 - welfare or

Scheduled rribes (Sub''ffiffi""O']eo - 1'1u"r' 
x""'d'i"pi*-irt'rinor Head)' 15- central

schorarship, or-Nutionur iljil*rHp'*a s"norurrr,ip" rl. Higher Education of ST srudents -

1s.01'34 - stholu"hip"l"ia"J'"""i'J'a N'' ss - I"Iiniltiof iiiJ an"i* for the vear 202t-22'

5.Thisissues*itr,-tr,J_6"""d;eofTi[meooivision-.vide_rheirnyNo2u-Q1
Tisara,'zoz r Da.rc 22'09'202r

6.CertifiedthatthissanctionhasbeennotedatS.No.2S0irrtheRegisterofGrants-in.aid
fot 2o2l-22' 

Yours faithfirllY'

{\'J,+
(Manoj Kumar Singh)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

E-mai1-: edu-tribal a.nlc.1n

.Jffiffiffi*
;-,1,'rI;i.,,i)"1\,i,;ji;;,,-

.,, i .'' J:- ..w oerr''
:it r-'

rvil As per Rore 2,1'-l'-T:l;'o"lft|i"1i[frl,X"J:h:,i:ffi'ffi;fL:::'5:i;:::"S,u"J
t, ii,. t*.tioning authoritv. and 1"1]l ::T':L::''^:i:, * il P;in"iput ,t".o*ts office of the

lil.T,"f,iffiT E;e!?ll1ffj.,,';: il1,fii#ii|ll#;;";'i;'tir"a upon ro do so

Ministry of DePartment' wn(

(vii) lf the Government-is not satisfied w{fr 
{re' n191ess or considers that' the conditions of

.anction are being 'iofut"o' 
it t"'"*es the right to t3"ti"# i'" t*ttion"a scheme or debar the

Institute from tuture ,'*'-"uil' lt#;;;"1 assistance from the Govemment'

tviii) lt is further certif,red that scholarship qgTt to the grantee is sanctioned in accordance

;ith pattem of nnanciar ass'i'ffi:"-nnl""qq 
f : f1;3 *H;l-*'f'**'mS'*H3;::i##;;; uff'o"a bv the Ministrv and provtstons



Copy to:

I
.)

J.
4.
s

6.
7.

8.

9.

The Dean, Indian lnstitute of Technology Goa ' -iil;;;;il;ic"n",ul, Govemment of Goa' Panaji' -
The Secretary, Backward Cf*ttt W"if-" 

-O"p"tt-"*' 
Govemment of Goa" Panaji

ffi N;rilit"m-ission foi sr, Lok NavakBhawan'.New Delhi'

The Ministry of Finance, D"p;#;t ;i'-E-p"nait"" tpf* Finance)' North Block' New

Delhi.
fir" Nfff Aayog, Yojna Bhawan' New Delhi'

iil" il;;;;'d"1d oreuaii, ct"t'a Revenues' I P' Estate' New Delhi'

The chief contrott". ot n""o*L, rrtnir"y of rribal Affairs- New Delhi

tnremal Audit, cro*a Ho#t-wi"g. riirg, IWo HRD, dh*tti Bhu**' New Delhi-

110001.
pp"Jio S."v.ff,c)/PS to JS(zu) AJS (lFD)/Sanctioned folder/Spare copy'

NIC with a request to upload on Ministry's webslle'

t\

\\L)'4\', r-:€)'ffi ;

10.

11.
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ANNEXURE

a for 2 -2r d

I
)

I
d Ed on

D r

uld be le for 2020 -2021
ThefoI am ount wo

Tuition
Fee

Admission
Fee

Current
Course
YT

Coulse NameApplicant
NameApplication lDS.N o 0t

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING)

RA]ENDRA

PRASAD

MEENA

Rl20202101'101 7 457
1

014001
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING)

DIYA

BHAGAT
JH202021009 8929612

01400I
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(MECHANICAL

ENG INEERING)

CHAMAN
PRAKASH

MEENA

RJ20202101013 9234
3

014001
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRICAL

NGINEERING)E

HARSHAL

RAVINDRA

WAKADE

MH2020210102 698994

5600Total
Amount

for ST Students.

1400


